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No. 542, A.] [Published July 13, 1949.
CHAPTER 443.

AN ACT to appropriate to Gustav Baxter a sum therein named for services rendered
the state.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as
follows:

There is appropriated from the general fund $272 to Gustav Baxter of Fish Creek
in payment for carpeniry work done for the conservation commission at the state fair
buildings in Milwaukee, May 10 to June 19, 1948. Mr. Baxter having been at the time
retired from state employment, his right to receive such payment under general provi-
sions of law has been questioned. Acceptance of this appropriation shall operate as a
full and complete release to the state of any claim arising by virtue of such services.

Approved July 7, 1949.
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